GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1214
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010

CG PROJECTS
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds sanctioned/released and expenditure incurred on various works/projects like construction of roads, bridges, stadium and beautification etc. during the Commonwealth Games, 2010;

(b) the name of agencies which had undertaken the said works/projects; and

(c) the details of institutions responsible for monitoring the said work/project, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS DR. M. S. GILL

(a) Fund sanctioned for works related to construction of roads bridges, stadium and beautification etc is Rs. 10638 crores and expenditure incurred is Rs.8139 crores.

(b) Central Public Works Department(CPWD), Jamia Milia Islamia (JMI), Delhi Development Authority(DDA), Delhi University (DU), Public Works Department Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, New Delhi Municipal Corporation (NDMC), Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) etc.

(c) the projects were monitored by the respective agencies and their controlling Departments.
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